503987285 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033942

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL MANCEAU				06/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THALE	THALES AVIONICS SAS			
Street Address:	1-21 A\	1-21 AVENUE MORANE SAULNIER			
City:	VÉLIZY	VÉLIZY-VILLACOUBLAY			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	78140				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
Property Type Intl Reg Number:		Number DM/087462			
Intl Reg Number:					
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA	DM/087462			
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is			
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 4000 LEGATO ROAD	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent ta providea	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOV 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 THAL.US.00010.DP	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOV 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 THAL.US.00010.DP MARTIN R. GEISSLER	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOV 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 THAL.US.00010.DP MARTIN R. GEISSLER /Martin R. Geissler/	e sent via US .		
Intl Reg Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	DM/087462 (703)621-7155 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOV 4000 LEGATO ROAD STE. 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 THAL.US.00010.DP MARTIN R. GEISSLER	e sent via US .		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, l

Michael MANCEAU

being an inventor of certain improvements, designs and inventions in

UNIVERSAL CURSOR CONTROL DEVICE

for which a United States Design Patent Application is to be filed, hereby assigns unto

THALES AVIONICS SAS

a company of Vélizy-Villacoublay, France having a principal place of business at 1-21 avenue Morane Saulnier, 78140 Vélizy-Villacoublay, France its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, designs and inventions and said Design Patent Applications, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and national phases thereof; and to all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, designs, inventions, Patent Applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as full y and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: 9 juin 2015

Aichael MANCEAU

RECORDED: 09/01/2016